
 
       

 

 

 

 

 

The following children are Stars of the Week for the week ending 6th December  

 

Nursery    Reception    Year One 

Lara     Talia     Tyler 
Ibrahima    Agatha    Samuel O 
      Reece     Yaman 
      Violet C    Samuel A 

Year Two    Year Three    Year Four 

Ella     Matthew    Kaiya 
Sienna    Lacey     Kaydon 
Alfie     Adrianna    Faisal 
Youzarsif    Art     Keri 
           Ayman 

Year Five    Year Six  

Amie C    Tyrese 
Tinashe    Codey 
Yasmin    Danielle 
Louie     Amos 
      Harold 
      Maria 

 

Congratulations to all of these children who have gone over and above with their 

effort in class and around school this week. We are very proud of each and every 

one of you. Keep up the good work. Will it be you next week?  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

  

 

 

  

   

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

Hot Dogs 
with Curly 

Fries 

Chicken Curry 
with Rice and 
Naan Bread 

Christmas 
Dinner Day 

 
 

KS1 
Roast Turkey or 

Roast Quorn 
Pigs in Blankets  

(Meat or 
Vegetarian) 
Stuffing  
Mashed 
Potatoes 
Peas and 
Carrots  

 
KS2 

Roast Turkey or 
Roast Quorn 

Pigs in Blankets  
(Meat or 

Vegetarian) 
Stuffing  

Roast Potatoes 
Peas and 
Carrots 

Brussel Sprouts  
 

Iced Cream 
Minced Pie 

 

Closed for 
Elections  

Pizza Day 
 

Meat Feast Or 
Margherita 

(Larger slice of 
Pizza instead of 

chips) 
 

Breaded Fish 
with Chips 

Vegetarian 
Hot Dogs 

with Curly 
Fries 

Vegetable 
Curry with 
Rice and 

Naan Bread 

Tomato and 
Basil Pasta 
with Garlic 

Bread 
Peas 

Sweetcorn 

Baked Beans 
Mixed 

Vegetables 

Jacket Potato 
with A 

Selection Of 
Fillings 

Jacket Potato 
with A 

Selection Of 
Fillings 

Jacket Potato 
with A 

Selection Of 
Fillings 

Selection of 
Sandwiches 

Selection of 
Sandwiches 

Selection of 
Sandwiches 

Fruit Crumble 
with Custard 

Chocolate 
Brownie 

Jelly   

Available Daily – Fresh Bread, Fresh Fruit, Fresh Fruit Pots, Fruit Yoghurts and Salad Bar 

                                                            

                  www.woodhouse.priacademy.co.uk          0121 464 1769             @WoodhousePA 
                                                                            Also available in colour online 

Stars of the Week 

http://www.woodhouse.priacademy.co.uk/


 
       

25th – 29th November 2019 

                           Yearly attendance is currently running at:  96.19% 

                           Last week’s attendance was:  94.62% 
       Our Attendance target for this year is 97%  

Class Attendance for the 
week  

 Class Attendance for the week 

Nursery 96.43%  3A 98.67% 
RM 95%  3N 97.42% 
RW 86.67%  4W 98.71% 
1L 96.43%  4SO 96.55% 

1OW 93.45%  5W 93.79% 
2F 86.33%  5H 95.67% 
2G 92.67%  6D 98.95% 
RR 92.31%  6L  97% 

  6WS 95% 

Congratulations to 6D who had the best class 
attendance for last week. We had 109 lates last week 
across all year groups. These, no matter how small, 
are lost learning time.  

Weekly 
Lates 

NSY RM RW 1L 1OW 2F 2G 3A 3N 4W 4SO 5W 5H 6D 6L 6WS 

Before reg 3 6 9 9 5 7 2 8 13 9 4 4 9 4 0 10 

After reg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tuesday 10th Dec – Reception Nativity  

(9:15 – 9:45 & repeated at 2:30 – 3:15) 

Wednesday 11th Dec – Christmas Dinner Day 

Thursday 12th Dec – School Closed to all Children for General Election 

(Open as usual on Friday 13th Dec)  

Friday 13th Dec – Christmas Jumper Day  

Tuesday 17th Dec – KS1 Nativity  

(9:15 – 9:45 & repeated at 2:30 – 3:15) 

Wednesday 18th Dec – Nursery Parent Workshop  

(Group A: 9 – 10 and Group B: 2 – 3) 

Thursday 19th Dec – KS2 Carol Concert at St Faith  

& St Laurence Church (10 – 11) 

Friday 20th Dec – Last day of School for Autumn Term 

Monday 23rd Dec – Friday 3rd Jan – Christmas Holidays  

Monday 6th Jan – Staff Training Day  

Tuesday 7th Jan – First Day Back at School  

Friday 10th Jan – Reception Visit to Town Hall to see ‘We’re Going on a Bear Hunt’  

Monday 20th Jan – Choir Visit to Young Voices at Resorts World Arena (1 – 10:30pm) 

Friday 24th Jan – 4W Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents Invited  

Thursday 30th Jan – Parents Evening (3:30 – 6) 

Tuesday 4th Feb – Parents Evening (3:30 – 6) 

Tuesday 11th Feb – 1L Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents Invited 

Thursday 13th Feb – 3A Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents Invited 

Monday 17th – Friday 21st Feb – Half Term Break 

Monday 24th Feb – First Day Back at School 

Tuesday 3rd Mar – 1OW Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents Invited 

Thursday 5th Mar – World Book Day (Plans to follow) 

Friday 6th Mar – Year 5 visit to Harvington Hall  

Friday 13th Mar – Sport Relief  

Thursday 19th Mar – 5W Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents Invited 

Thursday 26th Mar – 4SO Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents Invited 

Tuesday 31st Mar – 2F Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents Invited 

Wednesday 1st Apr – Nursery visit to Attwell Farm   

Thursday 2nd Apr – Last Day of Term  

Friday 3rd Apr – Staff Training Day  

Monday 6th – Friday 17th Apr – Easter Holidays  

Monday 20th Apr – First Day Back at School 

Thursday 7th May – School Closed for Elections  

Friday 8th May – May Bank Holiday (Changed from Monday 4th to coincide with VE Day 75th Anniversary) 

Tuesday 19th May – RW Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents Invited 

Monday 25th – Friday 29th May – Half Term 

Monday 1st Jun – First Day Back at School 

Tuesday 9th Jun – Nursery Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents Invited 

Thursday 11th Jun – 5H Class Assembly (9 – 9:30) Parents Invited 

Monday 15th Jun – Sports Day  

Every Monday 10am – 1pm (for 6 weekly 
sessions)  

Starting Monday 6th January to Monday 10th 
February 2020 

At Mayfield School, Heathfield Road, 

Handsworth, Birmingham, B19 1HJ. 

 
 

 

 

For more information 
please contact Oenca 

Fontaine (Parent 
Engagement 

Consultant) or Sarah 
Adams (EYIS – Early 

Support Service 

oenca@innerdimension
s.co.uk 

Sarah.Adams@birming
ham.gov.uk 

 07827 082751 

To book, please complete 
and sign attached 
booking form and 

consent. 

 

  

  

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6D 

Whole year dates 

available on the website 

We warmly invite you to a series of workshops 
that have been written and led by trainers who 

are parent/carers of a child with additional needs 
themselves. 

These workshops are for parent/carers of children 
and young people of any age, with any additional 
need following diagnosis. They are an attempt to 
support parent/carers through times of change 

and at whatever stage of the journey participants 
may find themselves. 

 

Are you the parent 
of a child with 

special educational 
needs? 

Do you want to 
meet with other 

parents and learn 
about national and 
local services and 

what they can 
offer? 

Do you want to 
feel more confident 

about working 
with practitioners 

and making 
decisions about 

your child’s 
journey? 

 

Be Empowered Workshop – Early Support 
Programme for SEND Parent Carers 
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